CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002 Boys Varsity  Individual Results
Place Time Runner Name Num School Name
1 10:01 Chuck Wysong 194  West Noble 80
10:11 David Rex 336 Indian Springs Middle School 61
10:13 Ethan Roebuck 679 Norwell Middle School 62
4 10:17 Nefty Guevara 195 West Noble 63
5 10:17 Jeff Wycong 196  West Noble 64
6 10:21 Sam Bird 337 Indian Springs Middle School 65
7 10:27 William Delaney 338 Indian Springs Middle School 66
8 10:28 Klayton Reed 678  Norwell Middle School 67
9 10:31 Danny White 393 Summit Middle School 68
10  10:34 Wade Buchs 613 Dekalb Middle School 69
11 10:35 Kyle Knezovich 392 Summit Middle School
12  10:40 Alfonso Bonilla 197 West Noble P
13 10:43 Robby Kleber 540 Maple Creek Middle School 72
14  10:45 Wade Bunnell 528 Maple Creek Middle School 73
15 10:46 Curtis Fabian 339 Indian Springs Middle School 74
Dillon Kimmel 732 Woodside Middie School 78
Mike Caley 669 Norwell Middle School 79
Andrew Schroeder 737 Woodside Middle School 80
Luke Bontager 199 West Noble 81
Jacob Weide 395 Summit Middle School 82
Joe Snell 554  Maple Creek Middle School 83
Derek Bischak 86  Angola Middle School 84
Daniel Rupert 200 West Noble 85
Mike Townsend 741  Woodside Middle School 86
Jarad Miller 546 Maple Creek Middle School 87
Justin Adams 198 West Noble 88
Carter Milleman 545 Maple Creek Middle School 89
Will Reynolds 622 Dekalb Middle School 90
Luke Norris 550 Maple Creek Middle School 91
Tyler VonSeggern 340 Indian Springs Middle School 92
Nicholas Kempf 537 Maple Creek Middle School 93
David Haas 140  New Haven 94
Bobby Furar 87  Angola Middle School 95
Matt Braun 142  New Haven 96
Anthony Steppen 681 Norwell Middle School 97
Logan Carsten 386 Summit Middle School 98
Logan Leiter 617 Dekalb Middle School 99
Derek Nicholson 740 Woodside Middle School 100
Sean McAvoy 674  Norwell Middle School 101
Austin Kilmer 33 Carroll Middle School 102
Aaron Deckard 311 Leo Jr/Sr High School 103
Justin Carter 88  Angola Middle School 104
47 JavierMercedes 465 StCharles / 105
Joe Norris 143  New Haven
Eric Lowden 141 New Haven
Brandon Goe 583  Garrett Jr High School
Robby Watson 25  Carroll Middle School
Matt Pacult 90  Angola Middle School
Thomas Gerardot 615 Dekalb Middle School
Alec Woll 342 Indian Springs Middle School
Spence Millard 397 Summit Middle School
Brendan Macy 341  Indian Springs Middle School
David Emmerman 727 Woodside Middle School
Hunter Hall 728 Woodside Middle School
Riley Dunn 91  Angola Middle School

12:19 Jere

12:00 Namon Meyers
12:01 Trent Walburn
12:02 Cody LaRowe
12:03 Nick Card
12:04 James Yoder
12:05 Paul Jones
12:05 Ben McBride
12:06 Dan Etzcorn
12:10 David Johnson
12:10 Coby Smith

burg
12:15 Seth Snyder
12:16 Jonathon Nagel
12:18 _Brett Matthe

her
12:20 David Ackerman
12:29 Scott Nagel
12:30 Morris Gydesen
12:33 Jacob Liechty
12:34 Jack Lineberry
12:34 William Johnson
12:40 Joey Rich

12:48 Gavin McNeeley
12:53 Damian Lothamer
13:05 Jordan Ryan
13:09 Austin Pence
13:10 Michael Bowen
13:16 Andrew Gnagy
13:23 Zach Edwards
13:26 Cory Holb

13:34 Riley Wharton
13:41 Spencer Delong
13:55 Craig Stucky
13:58 Justin Heiges
14:.02 Nathan Dammeyer
14:03 Kyle Hill

14:09 Travis Myers
14:10 Andrew Baker
14:30 Josh Sherrill
14:42 Dayton Merrell
14:47 Wes Keisler
14:49 Cody Morgan
14:55 Kyle Liechty
19:00 Vincent Edwards

83
743
616

675

Angola Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Prince Chapmin Academy
Norwell Middle School
Northwood Middie School
Angola Middle School
Carroll Middle School

New Haven

Dekalb Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Blackhawk Christian
Blackhawk Christian
Prince Chapmin Academy
Northwood Middle School
Leo Jr/Sr High School
New Haven

Carroll Middle School
Manchester

Manchester

New Haven

Blackhawk Christian
Manchester

Manchester

Manchester

Carroll Middle School
Blackhawk Christian
Blackhawk Christian

Leo Jr/Sr High School
Leo Jr/Sr High School
Northwood Middle School
Leo Jr/Sr High School
Manchester

Northwood Middle School
Manchester

Blackhawk Christian
Blackhawk Christian
Northwood Middle School
Northwood Middle School
Leo Jr/Sr High School
Prince Chapmin Academy



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002

Boys Varsity  Team Results

Place Time Runner Name Num

ola Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

25 11:09  Derek Bischak 86

36 11:32 Bobby Furar &7

45 1146 Jystin Carter 88

52 11:54  Marr Pacult 90

58 11:39  Riley Dunn 91

80 12:00  Namon Meyers 89

68 1210 Dgvid Johnson 102

Blackhawk Christian Team Score:
Tie Break:

76 1219 Jeremy Gallagher 232

771220 David Ackerman 230

86 13:05 Jordan Ryan 235

91 1326 Cory Holb 233

92 1334 Riley Wharton 237

100 14:30  Josh Sherrill 236

101 14:42  Dayton Merrell 234

Carroll Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

43 1143 Austin Kilmer 33

A 1153 Robby Watson 25

63 12:03  Nijck Card 30

64 12:04  James Yoder 35

69 1210 Coby Smith 26

82 12:34  William Johnson 21

80 1323 Zach Edwards 19

Dekalb Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

10 10:34  Wade Buchs 613

31 11224 Will Reynolds 622

40 11:40  [ogan Leiter 617

53 1154 Thomas Gerardot 615

62 12:02  Cody LaRowe 616

74 1216 Jonathon Nagel 619

75 1218 Brert Matthews 618

Garrett Jr High School ~ Team Score:
Tie Break:

50 1151 Brandon Goe 583

217

60
Angola Middl

Angola Midd|
Angola Middl
Angola Middl|
Angola Middl|
Angola Middl
Angola Middl

422

100
Blackhawk

Blackhawk
Blackhawk
Blackhawk
Blackhawk
Blackhawk
Blackhawk

290

82
Carroll Middl

Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Midd|
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl

196

74
Dekalb Middl

Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl

999 yc

999
Garrett Jr Hi

Indian Springs Middle S¢ Team Score:
Tie Break:

2 1011 David Rex 0

6 1021 Sgm Bird ol

71027 William Delaney e

15 10:46  Cyrtis Fubian a8

33 1128 Tyler VonSeggern 340

54 1156 4lec Woll e

56 11:38  Brendan Macy "

Leo Jr/Sr High School ~ Team Score:
Tie Break:

44 1145 Aaron Deckard =5

80 1233 Jucob Liechty i

93 1341 Spencer Delong L

94 1355 Craig Stucky o

96 14:02  Nathan Dammeyer 3

104 14:55  Kyle Liechty o

Manchester Team Score:
Tie Break:

83 1240 Jpey Rich 43

84 12:48  Gavin McNeeley "

87 13:09  Justin Pence =

88 1310 Michael Bowen =

89 1316 Andrew Gnagy 8

97 1403 Kyle Hill aa

99 1410 4ndrew Baker =

Maple Creek Middle Scho Team Score:
Tie Break:

13 1043 Robby Kleber -

14 10:45  Wade Bunnell -

24 1107 Joe Snell e

28 1115 Jarad Miller e

30 11119 Carter Milleman 0

32 1125 [ yke Norris -

34 1127 Nicholas Kempf i

New Haven Team Score:
Tie Break:

35 1129 David Haas o

37 1136 Mart Braun e

47 11:48  Joe Norris 143

48 1149 Fyie Lowden 14

731215 Serh Snyder s

81 12:34  Juck Lineberry v

85 12:33  Damian Lothamer L

63
54

Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin

Indian Sprin

407

104
Leo Jr/Sr Hi

Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi

431
97

Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

Manchester

109

32
Maple Creek

Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek

240
81

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven

New Haven



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002

Place Time Runner Name

Boys Varsity

Num

Team Results

* thwood Middle School Team Score: 411

67
72
79
95
98
102
103

12:06
12:14
12:30
13:58
14:09
14:47
14:49

Dan Etzcorn
Brent Lemburg
Morris Gydesen
Justin Heiges
Travis Myers
Wes Keisler
Cody Morgan

Norwell Middle School

3

8
18
20
38
42
66

10:13
10:28
10:57
11:02
11:37
11:42
12:05

Ethan Roebuck
Klayton Reed
Corbin Eckert
Mike Caley
Anthony Steppen
Sean McAvoy
Ben McBride

Tie Break:
264

265
266
268
267
271
270

Team Score:

Tie Break:
879

678
670
669
681
674
675

Prince Chapmin Academy Team Score:

65
3
105

St Charles

16
17
46
49
70
71

12:05
12:29
19:00

10:47
10:47
11:47
11:50
12:11
12:13

Paul Jones
Scott Nagel
Vincent Edwards

Andy Coolidge
Sam Leffers
Javier Mercedes
Aaron Bryson
Chris Peden
Alex Kellogg

Summit Middle School

9
11
23
39
55

West Noble

12
22
26
29

10:31
10:35
11:06
11:38
11:57

10:01
10:17
10:17
10:40
11:05
11:11
117

Danny White
Kyle Knezovich
Jacob Weide
Logan Carsten
Spence Millard

Chuck Wysong
Nefty Guevara
Jeff Wycong
Alfonso Bonilla
Luke Bontager
Daniel Rupert
Justin Adams

Tie Break:
56

55
59

Team Score:

Tie Break:
459

460
465
462
461
464

Team Score:

Tie Break:
393

392
395
396
397

Team Score:

Tie Break:
194

195
196
197
199
200
198

102
Northwood

Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood

87

42
Norwell Midd

Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd

999

999
Prince Chap

INC

Prince Chap
Prince Chap

198

71
St Charles

St Charles
St Charles
St Charles
St Charles
St Charles

137

999
Summit Mid

Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
e

26
West Noble

West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble

19
21
27
41
57
58
61

11:01
11:05
11:14
11:40
11:58
11:59
12:01

Woodside Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:
Dillon Kimmel 732
Andrew Schroeder 737
Mike Townsend 741
Derek Nicholson 740
David Emmerman 727
Hunter Hall 728
Trent Walburn 743

165
58

Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
October 12, 2002 Girls Varsity
Place Time Runner Name

Numt

Individual Results
School Name

1

w o N OO, A

10

12
13
14
15

15

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

~—

29
30
31
32

11:23
11:29
11:36
11:54
11:59
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:06
12:08
12:14
12:15
12:17

Meghan Terrell
Kelsey Knapp
Abbey Bunnell
Laura Elzey
Samantha Ginther
Kayle Eash
Audrey Hess
Meghan Jones
Kaitlin Eash

Erin Bowles
Chelsea Blanchard
Katy Moore

Lauren Kelly

12:18 Brianne Diehl
12:18 Molly Getz

12:21 Whitney Soberalski
12:24 Kylie Dial

12:25 Jenny Smith

12:27 Jordan Wilson
12:30 Alyssa Schermerhorn
12:31 Jessica Walker
12:32 Kari Gotschall
12:34 Danielle Davis
12:35 Beth Jacobs

12:36 Lauren Kirlin

12:37 Olivia Mapes
12:38 Erin Blum

12:40 Ali Macias

12:42 Nicole Kimmel
12:42 Kayla Gosler

“33°12.45 Tabitha Garcia

34
35
36

38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

‘4
49
50
51
52

o
55
56
57
58
59

12:47 Stacy Thrush
12:49 Megan Warner
12:56 Kristen Kinzer
:01 Sarah Munro
13:01 Casey Garcia
13:04 Lauren MeNiece
13:05 Brittany Beasley
13:07 Nancy Brewer
13:07 Lizett Campos
13:10 Callie Zonker
13:10 Hannah Sanders
13:11  Erica Hutt

13:12 Chelsea Miceli
13:15 Alli Gaff

13:20 Beth Niner
13:23 Emily Hambel
13:25 Angie Leanon
13:30 Helly Vogel
13:31 Emma Weaver
13:32 Cili Schnelker
13:34 Amber Lawhorne
13:35 Nicole Kreis
13:35 Kelsey Reynolds
13:36 Katie Egan

725
715
504
652
508
176
4
179
177
502
2
654
806
651
576
451
523
862
521
857
178
577
714
855
180
511
513
700
656
326
84

452

328
578
5
376

o ‘-11‘53 =

127
327
302

1

3
181
612
707
701

78
83
704
377
184
426
80
253
129
126
15
301

Woodside Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
West Noble

Carroll Middle School

West Noble

West Noble

Maple Creek Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Garrett Jr High School

St Charles

Maple Creek Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Norwell Middle School
West Noble

Garrett Jr High School
Woodside Middle School
Norwell Middle School
West Noble

Maple Creek Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Indian Springs Middle School
Angola Middle School
StCharles

Indian Springs Middle School
Garrett Jr High School
Carroll Middle School
Summit Middle School

New Haven

Indian Springs Middle School
Leo Jr/Sr High School

Carroll Middle School

Carroll Middle School

West Noble

Dekalb Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Woodside Middle School

i oy

Angola Middle Schoaol
Angola Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Summit Middle School
West Noble

Manchester

Angola Middle School
Northwood Middie School
New Haven

New Haven

Carroll Middle School
Leo Jr/Sr High School

Heather Green
Carly Klink
Meghan Prediger
Kelsey Stephens
Kara Claudy
Whitney Washington
Lyndsay
Courtney Raypole
Stephanie Strang
Sebina Husidic
Rebecca Hurst
Melissa Harber
Chloe Morrical
Emilie McClurg
Brittani Sanders
Kiara Burnett
Sarah Rich
Lauren Mussey
Kristen Daniel
Jennifer Beakas
Alysha Neumann
Kala Steury
Tabatha Anderson
Annalise Aimdale
Danielle Thrush
Tasha Thomas
Katie Foy

Emilie Snow
Erica Weeks
Jackie Jewell

Taylor Ewing
Nan Bunsold
Amber Buck
Millie Burson
Jessica Geiss
Rose McCarty
Kiersten Ladd

98 15:15 Emily McGowan

60 13:36
61 13:39
62 1341
63 13:44
64  13:47
65 13:49
66  13:52
67 13:53
68 13:58
69 13:59
70  14:.00
71 14:04
72 14:12
73 14113
74 14:15
75 14:17
76 14:18
77 14:19
78  14:20
79 14:21
80 14:22
81 14:23
82 14:25
83 14:27
84 14:27
85 14:29
86 14:30
87 14:36
88 1437
89  14:39
90 1441
91 14:43
92 14:45
93 1448
94  14:57
95 15:05
96 15:10
97 15:11
99 15:18
100 15:48
101 19:20

Amelia Flora
Elisa Salazar
Erin Hutchins

128
77
304
51
79
379
579
329
303
252
330
381
305
332
133
53
427
428
251
602
255
254
601
390
580
611
331
610

605

257
378
581
52
380
430
258

429
308
54

New Haven

Angola Middle School

Leo Jr/Sr High School
Prince Chapmin Academy
Angola Middle School
Summit Middle School
Garrett Jr High School
Indian Springs Middle Sche
Leo Jr/Sr High School
Northwood Middle School
Indian Springs Middle Sche
Summit Middle School

Leo Jr/Sr High School
Indian Springs Middle Sche
New Haven

Prince Chapmin Academy
Manchester

Manchester

Northwood Middie School
Dekalb Middle School
Northwood Middle School
Northwood Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Summit Middle School
Garrett Jr High School
Dekalb Middle School
Indian Springs Middle Schc
Dekalb Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Dekalb Middle School

St Charles y
Northwood Middie School
Summit Middle School
Garrett Jr High School
Prince Chapmin Academy
Summit Middle School
Manchester

Northwood Middle School

StCharles '

Manchester
Leo Jr/Sr High School
Prince Chapmin Academy



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002

Place Time Runner Name

Girls Varsity

Num

Team Results

rola Middle School

Tie Break:
31 1242 Kayla Gosler o
48 1312 (Chelsea Miceli -
49 1315 qJli Gaff 8
8 158 Fwma Weaver 80
81 1338 Carly Klink K
84 13:47  Kara Claudy e
Carroll Middle School Team Score:

Tie Break:
71202 Audrey Hess 4
111214 Chelsea Blanchard 2
35 1249 Megan Warner B
41 1305 Brittany Beasley L
42 1307 Nancy Brewer ®
58 1335 Kelsey Reynolds b
88 14:37  [Eyica Weeks !
Dekalb Middle School Team Score:

Tie Break:
131297 Lauren Kelly %
44 1310 Cgllie Zonker 612
‘91421 Jennifer Beakas 602
82 1425 Tabatha Anderson 601
85 1428 Tusha Thomas Lk
87 14:36  Emilie Snow wie
89 14:39 Jyckie Jewell e

Garrett Jr High School

15
22
34
66
84
93

12:18
12:31
12:47
13:52
14:27
14:48

Molly Getz
Jessica Walker
Stacy Thrush
Lyndsay
Danielle Thrush
Amber Buck

Team Score:

Tie Break:
576

577
578
579
580
581

Indian Springs Middle Sc Team Score:

30
33
39
67
70
73
86

12:42
12:45
13:01
13:53
14:00
14:13
14:30

Nicole Kimmel
Tabitha Garcia
Casey Garcia
Courtney Raypole
Rebecca Hurst
Emilie McClurg
Katie Foy

Tie Break:
326

328
327
329
330
332
3N

Team Score: 243

64
Angola Middl

Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Middl

136

58
Carroll Midd|

Carroll Middl
Carroll Midd!
Carroll Midd!
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl

303

87
Dekalb Middl

Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Midd|
Dekalb Midd|

221

93
Garrett Jr Hi

Garrett Jr Hi
Garrett Jr Hi
Garrett Jr Hi
Garrett Jr Hi
Garrett Jr Hi

239

73
Indian Sprin

Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin

Indian Sprin

100
Leo Jr/Sr Hi

Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi
Leo Jr/Sr Hi

401
999

Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

Manchester

54

26
Maple Creek

Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek

285
999

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven

New Haven

363

91
Northwood

Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood
Northwood

Leo Jr/Sr High School Team Score: 301

Tie Break:

40 13:04 | quren MeNiece e

59 1336  Katie Egan 1

62 1341 Meghan Prediger 304

68 13:58  Stephanie Strang e

72 1412 Chloe Morrical 06

100 15:48  Elisg Salazar el

Manchester Team Score:
Tie Break:

53 1330 Holly Vogel it

76 1418 Sarah Rich et

77 148 L auren Mussey e

9 1510 Rose McCarty 0

89 1518 dmelia Flora "

Maple Creek Middle Scho Team Score:
Tie Break:

31138 4pbey Bunnell -

5 1158 Sumantha Ginther s

10 1208 Erin Bowles e

171221 Whitney Soberalski 523

191225 Jenny Smith o

26 12:38 [ quren Kirlin -

27 1237 Olivia Mapes s

Now Hivea Team Score:
Tie Break:

38 13:01  Sarah Munro hid

56 1334 Amber Lawhorne =

57 1335 Nijcole Kreis 1

60 13:36  Hearher Green 128

74 1415 Brittani Sanders 133

Northwood Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

55 1332 Cilj Schnelker -

69 13:59  Sepina Husidic .

78 1420 Kpisten Daniel 2t

80 14:22  4/ysha Neumann &8

81 1423 Kala Steury e

91 1443 Taylor Ewing 257

97 1511 Kiersten Ladd 258



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002

Place Time

Runner Name

Girls Varsity

Team Resulrs

Num

M -well Middle School

4 11:54
12 12:15
14 12:18
18 12:24
20 12:27
24 12:34
29 12:40

Laura Elzey
Katy Moore
Brianne Diehl
Kylie Dial
Jordan Wilson
Danielle Davis
Ali Macias

Team Score: 68
Tie Break: 24

652 Norwell Midd
654 Norwell Midd
651 Norwell Midd
662 Norwell Midd
657 Norwell Midd
655 Norwell Midd
656 Norwell Midd

Prince Chapmin Academy Team Score: 999 |\~

63 13:44
75 14:17
94 14:57
101 19:20

St Charles

16 12:21
32 12:43
37 12:59
47 13:11
0 14:41
98 15:15

Kelsey Stephens

Kiara Burnett

Millie Burson
Erin Hutchins

Lisa Underwood

Kelsey Didion
Megan Reiling

Sarah Staudinger
Molly Stronczek
Emily McGowan

Summit Middle School

36 12:56
51 13:23
65 13:49
71 14:04
83 14:27
92 14:45
95 15:05

West Noble

6 12:01
8 12:03
9 12:086
21 12:30
25 12:35
43 13:07
52 13:25

Kristen Kinzer
Emily Hambel

Whitmey Washington

Melissa Harber

Annalise Almdale

Nan Bunsold
Jessica Geiss

Kayle Eash
Meghan Jones
Kaitlin Eash

Alyssa Schermerhorn

Beth Jacobs
Lizett Campos
Angie Leanon

Tie Break: 999

51 Prince Chap
53 Prince Chap
52 Prince Chap
54 Prince Chap

Team Score: 222
Tie Break: 98

451 St Charles
452 St Charles
453 St Charles
454 St Charles
455 St Charles
456 St Charles

Team Score: 306
Tie Break: 92

376 Summit Mid
377 Summit Mid
379 Summit Mid
381 Summit Mid
380 Summit Mid
378 Summit Mid
380 Summit Mid

Team Score: 69
Tie Break: 43

176 West Noble
179 West Noble
177 West Noble
178 West Noble
180 West Noble
181 West Noble
184 West Noble

Woodside Middle School Team Score: 99

23
28
45
46
50

11:23
11:29
12:32
12:38
13:10
13:11
13:20

Meghan Terrell
Kelsey Knapp
Kari Gotschall
Erin Blum

Hannah Sanders

Erica Hutt
Beth Niner

Tie Break: 46

725 Woodside M
715 Woodside M
714 Woodside M
700 Woodside M
707 Woodside M
701 Woodside M
704 Woodside M



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
October 12, 2002 Girls Reserve
Num School Name

Place Time Runner Name

Individual Results

1 12:14 Mychaela Bailey
12:39 Anna Honig
12:59 Kaitlyn Byrd

4 13:07 Samantha Simonson

5 13:10 Aubree Scheele

6 13:11 Melissa Martin

7 13:16 Mandy Schiatter

8 13:20 Paige Brink

9 13:25 Claire Daisey

10  13:27 Jennifer Jenkins

11 13:30 Chelsea Norris

12  13:31 Brittany Replogle

13 13:31 Miranda Detrick

14  13:41 Rachel German

15  13:42 Alicyn Altheide

16  13:44 Caitlin McPherson

17 13:52 Cierra Gerbers

18 13:55 Rebecca Richman

19 13:56 Rachel Richman

20  13:57 Danae Walker

21 13:57 Brittany Jacobs

22  13:58 Audrey VanGilder

23  13:58 Lizzy Robinson

24  14:00 Jenny Snell

25 1402 Cathy Meade

26  14:04 Morgan Litchfield

T 14:07 Trisha Cordell

14:08 Katie Eimer

29  14:09 Jennifer Parks

30 14:10 Gabrielle Detrick

3 14:11 Kendra Kinzer

32 1413 Jennifer Ware

33  14:14 Charity Beers

34 14:16 Taylor Warner

35 14:19 Krista Johnson

36 14:20 Rachel Fenbert

37 14:28 Brittany Alspach

38 14:38

Beth Drayer

Hannah Wysong
ﬂm >ordelet
Stacey Roelke
Rianne Reyes
Kelsey Fultz
Alyssa Shutt
Amanda Welches
Erin Hayes
Carly Gray
Brittany Coy
Stefanie Rumsey
Alexis Shepard
Ashley Frissell
Kammi Wright
Qlivia Wagoner
Lauren Myers
Lauren Greulich
Sheena Gomas
Samantha Chapman
Lindsey Hurley

501
227
505
520
518
514
519
659
507
660
515
182
666
713
653
389
138
17
16
718
183
524
517
522
703
191
134
226
516
650
383
190
187
82
12

186

658

525

i
661
10
664
665
663
509
185
382
81

229
228
384
334
604
387
510

Maple Creek Middle School 60 16:04 Cyndi Odipo
Blackhawk Christian 61 16:07 Candice Bertl
Maple Creek Middle School 62 16:09 Chelsea Archuleta
Maple Creek Middle School 63 16:10 Melanie Knudson
Maple Creek Middle School B84 16:15 missed runner
Maple Creek Middle School 65 16:15 Kelsie Cantrell
Maple Creek Middle School 66 16:23 Kayla Middleton
Norwell Middle School 67 16:45 Abigail Guevara
Maple Creek Middle School 68 16:53 Caitlyn Ryan
Norwell Middle School 69 17:.01 Megan Garstka
Maple Creek Middle School 70 17:03 Ashley Mikulecky
West Noble 71 17.09 Carrie Freels
Norwell Middle School 72  17:29 Ashley Christopher
Woodside Middle School 73  17:33 Linda Torres
Norwell Middle School 74 17:38 Jenny Hambel
Summit Middle School 75 17:42 Emily Bumpass
New Haven 76  17:53 Tasha Hicks
Carroll Middle School 77  18:03 Katie Heath
Carroll Middle School 78 18:27 Ashley Bark
Woodside Middle School 79 19:56 Ellie Mundroff
West Noble 80 20:12 Melissa King
Maple Creek Middle School 81 22:26 Kimberly Gregory
Maple Creek Middle School 82  23:27 Kim Sanders

Maple Creek Middle School
Woodside Middle School
West Noble

New Haven

Blackhawk Christian

Maple Creek Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Summit Middle School
West Noble

West Noble

Angola Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Carroll Middle School

West Noble

Norwell Middle School

Maple Creek Middle School

Woodside Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
West Noble

Summit Middle School
Angola Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Blackhawk Christian
Blackhawk Christian
Summit Middle School
Indian Springs Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Summit Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Scheol

716
71
710
607
970
506
609
192
705
135
391
603
260
188
385
503
582
137
139
14
13
11
706

Woodside Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Dekalb Middle School
West Noble

Woodside Middle Schoo!l
New Haven

Summit Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Northwood Middle School
West Noble

Summit Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Garrett Jr High School
New Haven

New Haven

Carroll Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Woodside Middle School



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
October 12, 2002  Girls Reserve Team Results

Place Time Runner Name Num
A-~ola Middle School Team Score: 999 |\ ~
Tie Break: 999
34 1496 Taylor Warner 82 Angola Middl
51 1512 glexis Shepard 81 Angola Middl
Blackhawk Christian Team Score: 999 INC
Tie Break: 999
2 1239 Anna Honig 227 Blackhawk
28 14:.08  Karie Eimer 226 Blackhawk
53 1821 Kammi Wright 229 Blackhawk
54 1526  ()]ivia Wagoner 228 Blackhawk
Carroll Middle School Team Score: 134
Tie Break: 42
18 13:55  Rebecca Richman 17 Carroll Middl
19 13:56  Rachel Richman 16 Carroll Middl
35 1419 Kyista Johnson 12 Carroll Middl
36 14:20  Rachel Fenbert 8 Carroll Middl
44 1447  EKolsey Fultz 10 Carroll Middl
52 15:13 Ash!e-v Frissell 9 Carroll Middl
79 19:56  Ellje ;Mundroﬂ“ 14 Carroll Midd!
80 20112 Aelissa King 13 Carroll Middl
81 2226 Kimberly Gregory 11 Carroll Middi
1 alb Middle School Team Score: 999 INC
Tie Break: 999
57 15:39  Sheena Gomas 604 Dekalb Middl
63 1610 Afelanie Knudson 607 Dekalb Middl
66 16:23  Kayla Middleton 609 Dekalb MiddI
71 17:09 Ca;‘rie Fraels 603 Dekalb Middl
Garrett Jr High School ~ Team Score: 999 |\~
Tie Break: 999
76 17:53  Tasha Hicks 582 Garrett Jr Hi
Indian Springs Middle Sc¢ Team Score: 999 |\~
Tie Break: 999
56 15:36 [ quren Greulich 334 Indian Sprin

Maple Creek Middle Scho Team Score: 19

Tie Break:

1124 AMychaela Bailey S01

31238 Kaitlyn Byrd 50

4 1307 Samantha Simonson 520

5 13110 4ubree Scheele i

6 1311 Melissa Martin e

7 1316 Mandy Schlatter ki

8 1325 Claire Daisey i
111330 Chelsea Norris 13
22 1358 Audrey VanGilder -
23 13:58 Lizzy Robinson i
24 14:00 Jenny Snell s
29 1408 Jennifer Parks e
40 1441 Hunnah Wysong ach
48 1458 Carly Gray .
59 1543 [Lindsey Hurley i
84 1615 missed runner 970
65 1615 Kelsie Cantrell 506
751742 Emily Bumpass 503

New Haven Team Score:
Tie Break:

17 1352 Cierra Gerbers ol

27 1407 Trisha Cordell 134

89 17:01  Megan Garstka 188

77 18:03  Katie Heath e

78 1827 Ashley Bark =

Northwood Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

721728 4shley Christopher 260

Norwell Middle School ~ Team Score:
Tie Break:

8 1320 Pgige Brink -
10 13:27  Jennifer Jenkins 660
13 1331 Miranda Detrick R
15 1342 glicyn Altheide e
30 1410 Gabrielle Detrick 650
38 14:38  Beth Drayer i
43 1446 Rignne Reyes Bes
45 1451 glycsa Shutt i
46 1452 gmanda Welches o5
47 1453 Erin Hayes e

St Charles Team Score:
Tie Break:

39 14:40  Nijcole Niese =

41 1442 Kirsten Sordelet e

7
Maple Creek

Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek

214
999

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven

New Haven

999
999
Northwood
69

33
Norwell Midd

Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd

999 |uc

999
St Charles

St Charles

INC



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002

Girls Reserve

Team Results

Place Time Runner Name Num
umit Middle School ~ Team Score:
Tie Break:
16 13:44  Cgitlin McPherson 389
31 1411 Kendra Kinzer e
50 18:03  Srefunie Rumsey A
55 15:29 [ quren Myers 384
58 1841 Samantha Chapman 387
70 1703 4shley Mikulecky s
74 1739 Jenny Hambel =
West Noble Team Score:
Tie Break:
12 1331 Brittany Replogle 182
21 1357 Brittany Jacobs 183
26 14:04  Morgan Litchfield 191
32 1413 Jennifer Ware 180
33 1414 Charity Beers 1of
37 14:28  Brintany Alspach 186
49 14:59  Byrirtany Coy 1as
67 16:45  4bpigail Guevara 192
731733 Linda Torres 168
“*’aodside Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:
14 13:41  Rachel German 713
20 1357 Danae Walker 18
25 1402 Cathy Meade e
42 14146 Sacey Roelke "7
60 16:04  Cyndi Odipo 718
61 16:07  Candice Bertl 3
62 16:09 (Chelsea Archuleta 710
68 16:53  Caitlyn Ryan s
82 23:27  Kim Sanders "

174

55
Summit Mid

Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid

108

32
West Noble

West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble

138

50
Woodside M

Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M
Woodside M



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
October 12, 2002

Boys Reserve Points Tie Break Girls Reserve Points Tie Break
Norwell Middle School 38 16 1 Maple Creek Middle Scho 19 7
2 Maple Creek Middle Scho 50 21 2 Norwell Middle School 69 33
3 West Noble 67 41 3 West Noble 108 32
4 Summit Middle School 144 33 4 Carroll Middle School 134 42
5 Angola Middle School 170 47 5 Woodside Middle School 138 50
6 Dekalb Middle School 175 999 6 Summit Middle School 174 55
7 Woodside Middle School 189 53 7 New Haven 214 999
8 Carroll Middle School 263 62 8 Angola Middle School 999 INC 999
9 Garrett Jr High School 999 INC 999 9 Blackhawk Christian 999 INC 999
10 Indian Springs Middle Sc 999 INC 999 10 Dekalb Middle School 999 INC 999
11 New Haven 999 INC 999 11 Garrett Jr High School 999 INC 999
12 Northwood Middle School 999 INC 999 12 Indian Springs Middle Sc 999 INC 999
13 St Charles 999 INC 999 13 Northwood Middle School 999 INC 999
Bovs Varsitv Points  Tie Break 14 St Charles 999 INC 999
1 West Noble 44 26 Giﬂs Varsitv Points Tie Break
Indian Springs Middle Sc 63 54 1 Maple Creek Middle Scho 54 26
lorwell Middle School 87 42 2 Norwell Middle School 68 24
4 Maple Creek Middle Scho 109 32 3 West Noble 69 43
5 Summit Middle School 137 999 4 Woodside Middle School 99 46
6 Woodside Middle School 165 58 5 Carroll Middle School 136 58
7 Dekalb Middle School 196 74 6 Garrett Jr High School 221 93
8 StCharles 198 Fhosand ¢ 7 StCharles 222 98
9 Angola Middle School 217 60 8 Indian Springs Middle Sc 239 73
10 New Haven 240 81 9 Angola Middle School 243 999
11 Carroll Middle School 290 82 10 New Haven 285 999
12 Leo Jr/Sr High School 407 104 11 Leo Jr/Sr High School 301 100
13 Northwood Middle School 411 102 12 Dekalb Middle School 303 87
14 Blackhawk Christian 422 100 13 Summit Middle School 306 92
15 Manchester 431 97 14 Northwood Middle School 363 91
16 Garrett Jr High School 999 INC 999 15 Manchester 401 999

17 Prince Chapmin Academy 999 INC 999 16 Prince Chapmin Academy 999 INC 999



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
October 12, 2002 Boys Reserve [Individual Results
Num School Name

Place Time Runner Name

1

W~ O ;s

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

a7

29
30
31
32
33

36
7
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48

50
51
f2

55
56
57
58
59

11:29
11:39

11:35
11:37
11:41

11:43
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:44
11:48
11:50
11:52
11:56
11:57
11:59
12:04
12:07
12:08
12:10
12:14
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:26
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:29
12:30
12:35
12:36
12:38

- 1239
e

-1"2":4'0
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:49
12:51
12:52
12:53
13:00
13:03
13:04
13:05
13:06
13:07
13:09
13
1315
13:16
1317
13:22
13:23
13:26

Brian Graham
Josh Jacobs
Adam Slone
Tyler McClish
Grant Price
Tommie Horn
Logan Lampton
Aaron Bartscht
Luke Frauhiger
Russel Drum
Logan Walker
Jeremy McGrew
Steven Opperman
Andrew Kleber
Ty Alles

Matt Becker
Mark Springer
Austin Shipe
Zach Richter
Zach Matesh
Michael Nussa
Thomas Wilson
Patrick Timmis
Taylor Koerner
Lane Michael
Clayton Pearse
Shane Squires
Derek Sanford
Andy Brennan
Aaron Rittenhouse
Beau Norris
Nick Gilpin

Jon Swan
PN Briinoe
Jon Geiss
Nathan Spiess
Zach Miller
Dakota Sharps
Andrew Arnett
Matt Weaver
Ben Johnson
Shane Magwire
Phil Aleman
Dillon Carpenter
Ryan Baldwin
Mike Jenkins
Brad Lufkin
Austin Shrock

Jon Bonomo
Zach Hetrick
David Hughes
Tommy Johnson
Brian Sheehan
Mitch Kampman
Spencer Ferrier
Jesse Beam
Andy Lowe

Coty Dowell

739
203
204
676
553
672
673
526
671
530
343
677
552
539
206
668
680
623
345
201
551
94
555
542
344
620
389
205
409
412
549
408
406

487

405
624
547
23
667
96
536
92
407
614
98
404
400
207
468
527
729
730
20
147
97
95
403
543
99

Woodside Middle School
West Noble

West Noble

Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Indian Springs Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
West Noble

Norwell Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Indian Springs Middle School
West Noble

Maple Creek Middle School
Angola Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Indian Springs Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Summit Middle School
West Noble

Summit Middle School
Summit Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Summit Middle School
Summit Middle School

St Charles

Summit Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Angola Middle School
Norwell Middle School
Angola Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Angola Middle School
Summit Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Angola Middle School
Summit Middle School
Summit Middle School
West Noble

St Charles

Maple Creek Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Carroll Middle School

New Haven

Angola Middle School
Angola Middle School
Summit Middle School
Maple Creek Middle School
Angola Middle School

80
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

79
80

£k
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

13:27
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:30
13:33
13:35
13:40
13:41
13:42
13:44
13:52
13:54
13:56
13:58
13:58
13:59
14:08
14:11
14:12
14:13

1414

14:27
14:42
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:50
14:51
14:54
15:00
15:01
15:08
15:28
15:35
15:39
15:46
15:55
16:27
16:42
16:45
17:05
17:06
19:31

Drew Milem
Corey Glasper
Aaron Jomaszewski
Eric Edmiston
Jesse Justice
Matt Shock
Dave Boyer
Teddy Lowe
Jarrett Hullinger
Jonathon Carter
Brandon Ford
Chris Hause
Charlie Berger
Andy Gilbert
Kyle Hess
Neeko Paris
Justin Wight
Rick Peters
Josh Herber
Richie Musi
Collin Lyman
Brian Neukon
Shawn McCormick
D.J. Harris
Mike Evans
Gordon Cox
Sean Caldwell
Austin Koerner
Corey Etzcorn
Grant Kinast
Bill Richman
Brian Biancardi
Justin Smith
Jeff Davis
Ricky Ferguson
Jon Hoch
Justin Carter
Taylor Cool
Teddy Powers
Nate Moord
Michael Haws
Tyler Bledsoe
C.J. Goddard

733
101 -
586 °

150
32
410
726
544
731
106
27
533
103
269
28
34
742
621
534
548
411

472

584
22
532
738
529
149
541
272
538
23
104
29
18
531
535
398
105
735
148
274
107
108

Woodside Middle School
Angola Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
New Haven

Carroll Middle School
Summit Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Woodside Middle School
Angola Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Angola Middle School
Northwood Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Woodside Middle School
Dekalb Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Summit Middle School
StCharles

Garrett Jr High School
Carroll Middie School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Woodside Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
New Haven

Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Northwood Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Carroll Middle School
Angola Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Carroll Middle School
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Maple Creek Middle Schoo
Summit Middle School
Angola Middle School
Woodside Middle School
New Haven

Northwood Middle School
Angola Middle School
Angola Middle School



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002 Boys Reserve

Team Resulrs

Place Time Runner Name Num

# +ola Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

2 1221  Thomas Wilson =

38 12142 Dakota Sharps -

40 12:44  Mart Weaver e

42 12:48  Shane Magwire Be

45 1253 Ryan Baldwin %8

55 1318 Mitch Kampman e

56 1317  Spencer Ferrier o

59 1326 Cory Dowell ko

81 1327 Corey Glasper o1

08 WA Eonifion Cvicr 106

72 13:34  Charlie Berger L

92 15:08  Briagn Biancardi 194

98 18:27  Taylor Cool 105

102 17:08  Ty/er Bledsoe 107

103 1931 C.J Goddard 108

Carroll Middle School Team Score:
Tie Break:

53 1311 Tommy Johnson =

84 1330 Jesse Justice 52

0 13:44  Brandon Ford -

74 1358 Kyle Hess o

75 13:58  Neeko Paris "

83 1442 Shawn McCormick L

91 1801 Bl] Richman =

93 1828 Justin Smith a8

94 15:35 Jeff Davis 8

Dekalb Middle School ~ Team Score:
Tie Break:

18 1207 dustin Shipe o

26 1227 Clayton Pearse 60

36 12:41  Nathan Spiess 624

44 1252 Dillon Carpenter s

77 1408 Rjck Peters ael

Garrett Jr High School ~ Team Score:
Tie Break:

82 14:27  Brian Neukon ane

Indian Springs Middle Sc¢ Team Score:
Tie Break:

11 1148 Togan Walker %

'9 1208 Zach Richter i

25 1226 [ gne Michael s

170

47
Angola Middl

Angola Midd|
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Midd!
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Midd!
Angola Middi
Angola Middl
Angola Middl
Angola Midd|

263

62
Carroll Middl

Carroll Midd|
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl
Carroll Middl

175

999
Dekalb Midd

Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl
Dekalb Middl

999

999
Garrett Jr Hi

999

999
Indian Sprin

INC

INC

Indian Sprin
Indian Sprin

Maple Creek Middle Scho Team Score: 50

Tie Break:
5 1141 Grant Price 593
8 1143 4aron Bartscht 52
10 11:44  Ryssel Drum G
131152 Steven Opperman o
14 11:56  Andrew Kleber -
21 1214 Michael Nussa 551
231222 patrick Timmis oo
24 1223 Tgylor Koerner o
311235 Beau Norris e
371242 7ach Miller =
41 1245 Ben Johnson 3%
50 13:06  Jon Bonomo 527
58 13:23 Andy Lowe -~
62 1328 4aron Jomaszewski S8
67 1340 Teddy Lowe =
711352 Chris Hause 53
78 14:11 Josh Herber o
79 1412 Richie Musi "
84 1448 D J Harris .
88 14148 Gordon Cox -
88 14:51  4ustin Koerner s
80 1500  Grant Kinast 238
95 15:3%  Ricky Ferguson 3
96 15146 jon Hoch "
New Haven Team Score:

Tie Break:
54 1315 Brign Sheehan i
83 1328 Eric Edmiston b
87 14:30  Sean Caldwell 148
100 18:45  Ngte Moord v
Northwood Middle School Team Score:

Tie Break:
73 1336 Andy Gilbert it
89 14334 Corey Etzcorn 272
101 17:05  Afichael Haws =

21
Maple Creek

Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek
Maple Creek

999
999

New Haven

INC

New Haven
New Haven

New Haven

999

Northwood
Northwood
Northwood



CARROLL MIDDLE SCHOOL INVITATIONAL

October 12, 2002 Boys Reserve

Place Time Runner Name

Num

Team Results

» -well Middle School

Team Score:

Tie Break:
4 1137 Tyler McClish s
6 1143 Tommie Horn e
71143 Logan Lampton ol
® 1144 [uke Frauhiger or
12 1150 Jeremy McGrew B
16 11:39  Mart Becker ke
17 1204 Mark Springer 660
39 1243 Andrew Arnett 667
St Charles Team Score:
Tie Break:
34 1238 parrick Brunner bl
49 1305 Dane Okleshen e
81 1414 glex Staudinger 45
Summit Middle School  Team Score:
Tie Break:
27 1228 Shane Squires -
29 1229 4ndy Brenmnan -
30 12:30  4gr0n Rittenhouse 412
32 1238 Nick Gilpin -
31238 Jon Swan e
351240 Jon Geiss S
43 1251 phil Aleman 407
46 13:00  Afike Jenkins =
47 1303 Brad Lufkin 400
57 1322 Jesse Beam “i
85 1333 Man Shock 410
80 1413 Collin Lyman 41
87 1555 Justin Carter 398
West Noble Team Score:
Tie Break:
2 1131 Josh Jacobs e
3 1035  ddam Slone 204
15 1157 Ty Alles =tk
20 1210 Zach Matesh i
28 1228 Derek Sanford 205
48 1304 Austin Shrock o7

38

16
Norwell Midd

Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd
Norwell Midd

999

999
St Charles

St Charles
St Charles

144

33
Summit Mid

Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid
Summit Mid

67

41
West Noble

West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble
West Noble

INC

Woodside Middle School

1
51
52
60
66
68
76
85
99

11:29
13:07
13:09
13:27
13:35
13:41
13:59
14:47
16:42

Brian Graham
Zach Hetrick
David Hughes
Drew Milem
Dave Boyer

Jarrett Hullinger

Justin Wight
Mike Evans
Teddy Powers

Team Score: 189
Tie Break: 53

739 Woodside M
728 Woodside M
730 Woodside M
733 Woodside M
726 Woodside M
731 Woodside M
742 Woodside M
738 Woodside M
735 Woodside M



